PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3527909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF J OHRSTROM	09/03/2015
SAJID ALBERT LEWIS	09/03/2015
VISION EXTRUSIONS LIMITED	09/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFT-LITE L.L.C.	
Street Address:	10250 PHILIPP PARKWAY	
City:	STREETSBORO	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-861-1500 Phone:

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27248.21500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HILTEN
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hilten/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036574 FRAME: 0600** 503481284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

ROLF J. OHRSTROM

16 Brookers Lane, Suite 1807 Toronto, Ontario M8V 0A5

SAJID ALBERT LEWIS

5 Cedarland Drive Etobicocke, Ontario, Canada, M9A 2J7

VISION EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

201 Zenway Blvd. Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4H 3H9

respectively, ("Assignor"), own the rights to or have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the attached Exhibits A and B.

AND WHEREAS, Soft-Lite L.L.C., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 10250 Philipp Parkway, Streetsboro, OH 44241, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned Exhibits A & B, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 036574 FRAME: 0601

 f_{B}

607299692.1

of the United States which may be issued for	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent r said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, e entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the
Sept 3, 2015	/57 (NK
Date	ROLF & OHRSTROM
A SACO	ROLF 8. OTROTROM
STATE OF)	
\ 00.	
COUNTY OF)	
me known to be the persons named in and who	15, before me personally appeared Rolf J. Ohrstrom to o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	-
	My commission expires
Sept 03, 2015 Date	SACID ALBERT LEWIS
STATE OF	_
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
)	
On this day of, 2015, me known to be the persons named in and who that they executed the same for the uses and pure	before me personally appeared Sajid Albert Lewis to executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me poses therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

2

PATENT REEL: 036574 FRAME: 0602

Date 3, 2015	JAMES DIGIORGIO, President of VISION EXTRUSIONS LIMITED
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:)
On this day of known to be the persons named in and they executed the same for the uses an	, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>James DiGiorgio</u> to me who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that d purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

(NOTE: Legalization is not required for recording, but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 261).

607299692.1

3

PATENT TOTAL P.004 **REEL: 036574 FRAME: 0603**